# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



DAUGHTERS OF VASHTI HEALING CONFERENCE INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

### **Article I**

The name of the corporation is: DAUGHTERS OF VASHTI HEALING CONFERENCE INC.

## Article II

The principal place of business address: 6557 LEONA ST JACKSONVILLE, FL. US 32219

The mailing address of the corporation is:

6557 LEONA ST JACKSONVILLE, FL. US 32219

# **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO INTRODUCE HURTING WOMEN TO THE HEALING VIRTUE OF JESUS CHRIST. TO ADVISE EACH AND EVERY WOMAN THAT THEY MAY HAVE LOST SOME THINGS IN THEIR LIVES, BUT THERE ARE MANY GAINS IN CHRIST JESUS.

## Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: APPOINTED

#### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

ROSE MARY LUCIO 6542 LEONA STREET JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32219 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N03000002792 FILED April 02, 2003 Sec. Of State

Registered Agent Signature: ROSA MARY LUCIO

## Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

ROSA MARY LUCIO 6557 LEONA STREET JACKSONVILLE FLORIDA 32219

Incorporator Signature: ROSA MARY LUCIO

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P ROSA MARY LUCIO 6542 LEONA STREET JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32219 US

Title: D VIRGINIA H BYTHWOOD 8627 SAMONA DR S JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32208 US

Title: D LORRAINE SMITH 1728 JOHNSON STREET BRUNSWICK, GA. 31525

Title: D MICHELE V BOYKINS 2958 ANTHER COURT JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32208

## Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 04/03/2003